	BID TABULATION			
			J. Louis Cru	m
ltem #	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
6.1.1.	Base Bid: for quantity of (1)New Water Heater: AO Smith: BTP740A, natural gas, 85 gallon with power flame burner: NPM15-10-24	1	\$13,133.00	\$13,133.00
	Labor to install Base Bid Equipment	20	\$83.00	\$1,660.00
	Total: Equipment + Labor			\$14,793.00
6.1.2.	Alternate Bid: for quantity of (2) Water Heater: AO Smith: BTP740A, natural gas, 85 gallon with power flame burner: NPM15-10-24	2	\$13,133.00	\$26,266.00
	Labor to install Base Bid Equipment	38	\$83.00	\$3,154.00
	Total: Equipment + Labor			\$29,420.00
	ng an equivalent, complete section b e name brand and an equivalent. Cou			
	intv. not determined by price alone (i			
6.1.3.	Alternate Bid for Equivalent: for quantity of (1) Water HeaterL batyrak gasm 85 gallon with power flame burner	1	NB	NB
	Labor to install Equipment			
	Total: Equipment + Labor			
	Brand Name			
	Model #:			
6.1.4.	Alternate Bid for Equivalent: for quantity of (2) Water HeaterL batyrak gasm 85 gallon with power flame burner	2	NB	NB
	Labor to install Equipment			
	Total: Equipment + Labor			
	Brand Name			
	Model #:			
6.2	Calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed to furnish, deliver, and install Equipement.	60		
6.3	List all Sub-Contractors used on this project.	ZUMALT INSULATION		
6.4	Describe warranty on equipment and labor (or attach description)	A.O. SMITH WATER HEATER WARRANTY (ATTACHED) J.L.CRUM ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY ON LABOR		
6.5	Is Bidder an approved/certified installer by the manufacturer?	YES		
6.6	List deviations to the required specification/scope of work	NONE		
6.7	State date that equipment and labor proposed above is firm	90 DAYS		

## 36-22JUN15 - WATER HEATER(S) FOR THE BOONE COUNTY SHERIFF